
QUALITY INITIATIVES BY IQAC FOR PROMOTING QUALITY CULTURE DURING 2018-19 

Year 
Name of quality initiatives by 

IQAC / any other  mechanism 

Date/s of 

conducting  

the activity  

Duration  

from – to 

Number of 

participants 

Teachers Students 

2018 
Praveshanolsavam at GLPS 
Karinkallai 

12-06-2018 12/6/2018 to 12/6/2018 4 36 

2018 
Reading Day Clebratioiin at GLPS 
Karinkallai & @ FTC 

19/6/2018 19/6/2018 to 19/6/2018 10 140 

2018 
Induction programme for B.Ed and 
M.Ed students of 2018-19 

02-07-2018 02/07/2018 to 2/7/2018 20 100 
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09-07-2018 09/07/2018 to 9/7/2018 20 40 

2018 Brainstorming Session 10-07-2018 
10/07/2018 to 
10/7/2018 

10 30 

2018 Workshop on Samagra 13/7/2018 13/7/2018 to 13/7/2018 20 100 

2018 
Hridayapoorvam- Distribution of 
notebooks to Farook HSS 

17/7/2018 17/7/2018 to 17/7/2018 8 92 

2018 
Hridayapoorvam- distribution of 
Packet Lunch to Streets 

17/7/2018 17/7/2018 to 17/7/2018 5 30 

2018 
Natura- Distribution of Cotton Bags 
to students of FTC who are going for 
practice teaching 

24/7/2018 24/7/2018 to 24/7/2018 10 100 

2018 Talents Day, Paski 31/7/2018 31/7/2018 to 31/7/2018 20 150 



2018 Hiroshima Day 06-08-2018 06/08/2018 to 6/8/2018 20 150 

2018 Panorama- My home is green 06-08-2018 06/06/2018 to 6/8/2018 10 150 

2018 
Induction programme for Language 
Lab 

07-08-2018 07/08/2018 to 7/8/2018 10 100 

2018 Independence day celebration 15/8/2018 15/8/2018 to 15/8/2018 10 120 

2018 Flood Relief 17/8/2018 17/8/2018 to 17/8/2018 10 50 

2018 

Crisis Counselling for Children 
seeking Normalcy after Flood, in 
collaboration with Resilience, on 
28/8/2018 

28/8/2018 28/8/2018 to 28/8/2018 10 50 

2018 Teachers Day Celebration 05-09-2018 05-09-2018 to 5/9/2018 20 150 

2018 

 Formal Inauguration of College 
Unioin 2018-19, Aurora by Prof. 
A.P.Abdul Wahab (Chairman, 
Minority Financial and Development 
Cooperation, Kerala Government) . 

10-09-2018 
10-09-2018 to 
10/9/2018 

20 130 

2018 
Sweet distribution at Kaniv Special 
School 

24/9/2018 24/9/2018 to 24/9/2018 5 20 

2018 
Natural Science Department to Visit 
kaniv Special School 

28/9/2018 28/9/2018 to 28/9/2018 2 20 

2018 
CAMPUS Cleaning as part of Swatch 
Bharath Mission 

02-10-2018 
02/10/2018 to 
02/10/2018 

10 130 

2018 
Field trip to Nedunkayam Traibal 
School and distribution of books 

09-10-2018 
09/10/2018 to 
9/10/2018 

5 100 

2018 
Visit to Kaniv Special School by PS 
students 

12-10-2018 
12/10/2018 to 
12/10/2018 

2 18 

2018 K-TET Coaching Classes (4 days) 13/10/2018 
13/10/2018 to 
16/10/2018 

10 100 

2018 
Hear and Heritage (Talk on Calicut- 
The way of Truth) with Captain 
Ramesh, NIRDESH Chaliyam 

15/10/2018 
15/10/2018 to 
15/10/2018 

2 50 

2018 
Hridayapoorvam- Distribution of 
Toys to kids of flood affected areas 

15/10/2018 
15/10/2018 to 
15/10/2018 

5 50 

2018 
All Kerala Inter Training College 
Badminton Championship at Farook 
Training College  

31/10/2018 
31/10/2018 to 
31/10/2018 

15 500 

2018 
Laptop distribution to GLPS School 
Karinkallai- Adopted School 

14/10/2018 
14/10/2018 to 
14/10/2018 

5 45 

2018 
 Kerala Piravi Celebration and Quiz 
Programme  

01-11-2018 1-11-2018 to 1/11/2018 15 130 

2018 Visit to Kadalundi Birds Sanctuary 05-11-2018 
05-11-2018 to 
5/11/2018 

2 18 

2018 

Hridayapoorvam-Visit to ‘Single 
teacher School’ at Nilambur 
Nedumkayam Adivasi Colony and 
distribution of books and financial 
aid for uniform stitching  

28/11/2018 
28/11/2018 to 
21/11/2018 

5 35 



2018 
Panorama- Colour of Paradise as part 
of International day of person with 
disability 

29/11/2018 
29/11/2018 to 
29/11/2018 

5 30 

2018 
  One Day Workshop for Differently 
Abled Students in collaboration with 
BRC and IQAC 

04-12-2018 
04/12/2018 to 
4/12/2018 

15 100 

2018 Community living camp- HEIMA 11-12-2018 
11-12-2018 to 
14/12/2018 

20 100 

2018 
National Seminar on 4 year 
Integrated Teacher Education 
Programme(ITEP) 

18/12/2018 
18/12/2018 to 
18/12/2018 

20 300 

2018  Blood Donation  20/12/2018 
20/12/2018 to 
20/12/2018 

15 150 

2018 
X-Mas Day celelbration @ FTC and 
GLPS Karinkallai School 

21/12/2018 
21/12/2018 to 
21/12/2018 

20 130 

2018 College day celebration 30/12/2018 
30/12/2018 to 
30/12/2018 

20 130 

2019 Republic day celebration 26/1/2019 26/1/2019 to 26/1/2019 10 50 

2019 Fine Arts Fest (Kalangari) 30/1/2019 30/1/2019 to 30/1/2019 20 150 

2019 
College Magazine release  Ms. Arya 
Gopi 

31/1/2019 31/1/2019 to 31/1/2019 20 150 

2019 

 National Seminar on Decoding 
Inborn Potential through Multiple 
Intelligences Assessment in 
collaboration with Alpha E. 

02-09-2019 02-09-2019 to 2/9/2019 12 200 

2019 Annual Athletic Championship 23/2/2019 23/2/2019 to 23/2/2019 20 230 

2019 
Theatre Workshop by Pookkad 
Kalalayam 

08-02-2019 08-02-2019 to 8/2/2019 2 100 

2019 
One Week Educational Frield Trip to 
Hyderabad 

28/2/2019 28/2/2019 to 28/2/2019 5 65 

2019 One day field trip to Ooty 06-03-2019 06-03-2019 to 6/3/2019 7 110 

2019 
Marathon in collaboration with JCI as 
part of International Women’s Day 
Celebration  

08-03-2019 08-03-2019 to 8/3/2019 15 100 

2019 
 Erudite Lecture by Prof Faisal Devji 
(Professor, Indian History, Oxford 
University) 

19/3/2019 19/3/2019 to 19/3/2019 20 100 

2019 
Release of College Blood Directory in 
collaboration with Hridayapoorvam 

21/3/2019 21/3/2019 to 21/3/2019 15 130 

2019 
Field Trip to Chaliyar (for preserving 
river) 

25/3/2019 25/3/2019 to 25/3/2019 5 50 

2019 Honouring KTET, SET, NET winners  26/3/2019 26/3/2019 to 26/3/2019 20 250 

2019 College day celebration 26/3/2019 26/3/2019 to 26/3/2019 20 250 

2019 
Inauguration of Aksharakkoottu to 
Gvt. Childrens Home 

04-01-2019 
04-01-2019 to 
25/5/2019 

10 40 

 


