QUALITY INITIATIVES BY IQAC FOR PROMOTING QUALITY CULTURE DURING 2018-19

Year	Name of quality initiatives by IQAC / any other mechanism	Date/s of conducting the activity	Duration from – to	Number of participants	
				Teachers	Students
2018	Praveshanolsavam at GLPS Karinkallai	12-06-2018	12/6/2018 to 12/6/2018	4	36
2018	Reading Day Clebratioiin at GLPS Karinkallai & @ FTC	19/6/2018	19/6/2018 to 19/6/2018	10	140
2018	Induction programme for B.Ed and M.Ed students of 2018-19	02-07-2018	02/07/2018 to 2/7/2018	20	100
2018	S e n t O f f F P a r t y f o r D r . N o u s h a d d P . P	09-07-2018	09/07/2018 to 9/7/2018	20	40
2018	Brainstorming Session	10-07-2018	10/07/2018 to 10/7/2018	10	30
2018	Workshop on Samagra	13/7/2018	13/7/2018 to 13/7/2018	20	100
2018	Hridayapoorvam- Distribution of notebooks to Farook HSS	17/7/2018	17/7/2018 to 17/7/2018	8	92
2018	Hridayapoorvam- distribution of Packet Lunch to Streets	17/7/2018	17/7/2018 to 17/7/2018	5	30
2018	Natura- Distribution of Cotton Bags to students of FTC who are going for practice teaching	24/7/2018	24/7/2018 to 24/7/2018	10	100
2018	Talents Day, Paski	31/7/2018	31/7/2018 to 31/7/2018	20	150

2018	Hiroshima Day	06-08-2018	06/08/2018 to 6/8/2018	20	150
2018	Panorama- My home is green	06-08-2018	06/06/2018 to 6/8/2018	10	150
2018	Induction programme for Language Lab	07-08-2018	07/08/2018 to 7/8/2018	10	100
2018	Independence day celebration	15/8/2018	15/8/2018 to 15/8/2018	10	120
2018	Flood Relief	17/8/2018	17/8/2018 to 17/8/2018	10	50
2018	Crisis Counselling for Children seeking Normalcy after Flood, in collaboration with Resilience, on 28/8/2018	28/8/2018	28/8/2018 to 28/8/2018	10	50
2018	Teachers Day Celebration	05-09-2018	05-09-2018 to 5/9/2018	20	150
2018	Formal Inauguration of College Unioin 2018-19, Aurora by Prof. A.P.Abdul Wahab (Chairman, Minority Financial and Development Cooperation, Kerala Government).	10-09-2018	10-09-2018 to 10/9/2018	20	130
2018	Sweet distribution at Kaniv Special School	24/9/2018	24/9/2018 to 24/9/2018	5	20
2018	Natural Science Department to Visit kaniv Special School	28/9/2018	28/9/2018 to 28/9/2018	2	20
2018	CAMPUS Cleaning as part of Swatch Bharath Mission	02-10-2018	02/10/2018 to 02/10/2018	10	130
2018	Field trip to Nedunkayam Traibal School and distribution of books	09-10-2018	09/10/2018 to 9/10/2018	5	100
2018	Visit to Kaniv Special School by PS students	12-10-2018	12/10/2018 to 12/10/2018	2	18
2018	K-TET Coaching Classes (4 days)	13/10/2018	13/10/2018 to 16/10/2018	10	100
2018	Hear and Heritage (Talk on Calicut- The way of Truth) with Captain Ramesh, NIRDESH Chaliyam	15/10/2018	15/10/2018 to 15/10/2018	2	50
2018	Hridayapoorvam- Distribution of Toys to kids of flood affected areas	15/10/2018	15/10/2018 to 15/10/2018	5	50
2018	All Kerala Inter Training College Badminton Championship at Farook Training College	31/10/2018	31/10/2018 to 31/10/2018	15	500
2018	Laptop distribution to GLPS School Karinkallai- Adopted School	14/10/2018	14/10/2018 to 14/10/2018	5	45
2018	Kerala Piravi Celebration and Quiz Programme	01-11-2018	1-11-2018 to 1/11/2018	15	130
2018	Visit to Kadalundi Birds Sanctuary	05-11-2018	05-11-2018 to 5/11/2018	2	18
2018	Hridayapoorvam-Visit to 'Single teacher School' at Nilambur Nedumkayam Adivasi Colony and distribution of books and financial aid for uniform stitching	28/11/2018	28/11/2018 to 21/11/2018	5	35

2018	Panorama- Colour of Paradise as part of International day of person with disability	29/11/2018	29/11/2018 to 29/11/2018	5	30
2018	One Day Workshop for Differently Abled Students in collaboration with BRC and IQAC	04-12-2018	04/12/2018 to 4/12/2018	15	100
2018	Community living camp- HEIMA	11-12-2018	11-12-2018 to 14/12/2018	20	100
2018	National Seminar on 4 year Integrated Teacher Education Programme(ITEP)	18/12/2018	18/12/2018 to 18/12/2018	20	300
2018	Blood Donation	20/12/2018	20/12/2018 to 20/12/2018	15	150
2018	X-Mas Day celelbration @ FTC and GLPS Karinkallai School	21/12/2018	21/12/2018 to 21/12/2018	20	130
2018	College day celebration	30/12/2018	30/12/2018 to 30/12/2018	20	130
2019	Republic day celebration	26/1/2019	26/1/2019 to 26/1/2019	10	50
2019	Fine Arts Fest (Kalangari)	30/1/2019	30/1/2019 to 30/1/2019	20	150
2019	College Magazine release Ms. Arya Gopi	31/1/2019	31/1/2019 to 31/1/2019	20	150
2019	National Seminar on Decoding Inborn Potential through Multiple Intelligences Assessment in collaboration with Alpha E.	02-09-2019	02-09-2019 to 2/9/2019	12	200
2019	Annual Athletic Championship	23/2/2019	23/2/2019 to 23/2/2019	20	230
2019	Theatre Workshop by Pookkad Kalalayam	08-02-2019	08-02-2019 to 8/2/2019	2	100
2019	One Week Educational Frield Trip to Hyderabad	28/2/2019	28/2/2019 to 28/2/2019	5	65
2019	One day field trip to Ooty	06-03-2019	06-03-2019 to 6/3/2019	7	110
2019	Marathon in collaboration with JCI as part of International Women's Day Celebration	08-03-2019	08-03-2019 to 8/3/2019	15	100
2019	Erudite Lecture by Prof Faisal Devji (Professor, Indian History, Oxford University)	19/3/2019	19/3/2019 to 19/3/2019	20	100
2019	Release of College Blood Directory in collaboration with Hridayapoorvam	21/3/2019	21/3/2019 to 21/3/2019	15	130
2019	Field Trip to Chaliyar (for preserving river)	25/3/2019	25/3/2019 to 25/3/2019	5	50
2019	Honouring KTET, SET, NET winners	26/3/2019	26/3/2019 to 26/3/2019	20	250
2019	College day celebration	26/3/2019	26/3/2019 to 26/3/2019	20	250
2019	Inauguration of Aksharakkoottu to Gvt. Childrens Home	04-01-2019	04-01-2019 to 25/5/2019	10	40